
Results PRS POLAND SERIES MATCH 1 – Bolt Action Open Rifle 

 

Place First Name Surname Club Licence Class Category Tiebrake
r 

PRS Points Comments 

1 KAROL JANCZEWSKI WSS Jonkowo L-44251/07/2022   Bolt Action 89,180 100,00   
2 Kamil JANUSZYK Legion Wschodni 14535/III/21   Bolt Action 90,000 100,00   
3 Kamil BANIA LEGIA WARSZAWA L-42622/06/2022   Bolt Action 85,040 93,75   
4 Piotr KOSZAŁKA KSI     Bolt Action 86,490 93,75   
5 Damian BOCHYŃSKI LEGIA L-37811   Bolt Action 81,300 87,50   
6 Jakub SIDOROWICZ K.S. Snajper Lublin L-53850   Bolt Action 81,310 87,50   
7 Marcin BANASIAK TIG Iława L7524 Senior Bolt Action 51,510 62,50   
8 Dariusz GRZYBOWSKI Spartakus Lublin L-32848/03/2022 Senior Bolt Action 87,770 62,50   
9 Darek USZOK Ardea Gdańsk L-34483/11/2021 Senior Bolt Action 79,860 56,25   

10 Dawid GOJKE KS Proelia L-86312/04/2022   Bolt Action 89,460 56,25   
11 Paweł RZĄSA Gentleman Gun Club     Bolt Action 85,120 53,13 SDQ - 1 
12 Mariusz SZYDŁOWSKI Gwardia Olsztyn L-63424/02/2022   Bolt Action 73,390 50,00   
13 Arkadiusz PTAK K.S. OREŻ L-71862/11/2022   Bolt Action 84,350 50,00   
14 Adam WARDĘCKI SNAJPER Mrągowo   Senior Bolt Action 90,000 50,00   
15 PIOTR LALIK KS GDANSK L-38137/03/2022 Senior Bolt Action 89,410 43,75   

16 
Przemysła
w KRZYWODAJĆ KKS Arsenał L-61317   Bolt Action 85,150 37,50   

17 Rafał TUROWSKI Oręż Ełk L-93324/08/2022   Bolt Action 86,250 37,50   
18 Dariusz RÓŻA Expert Jaworzno L-31033/01/2022   Bolt Action 86,440 37,50   
19 Mateusz MIERZEJEWSKI KSI Gdynia L-72901/11/2021   Bolt Action 87,710 37,50   
20 Maciej STASIAK Ur jawor L-65778 Senior Bolt Action 85,900 34,38   
21 Szymon BRZYSKI COLT LODZ L-67932/01/2022   Bolt Action 86,670 31,25   

22 Darek TOPYŁA 
GTS JASTRZĄB 
ELIZÓWKA L-70472/03/2022   Bolt Action 71,430 31,25   

23 MAREK SULIMA 
Klub strzelecki 
SAGITTARIUS Piątnica 

72860/PAT/09/202
1   Bolt Action 81,260 31,25   

24 Anna 
LUBRYCZYŃSKA
-BOCHYŃSKA Legia L-52421 Lady Bolt Action 86,420 31,25   

25 Zbigniew KLUZIAK Bielik Dźwierzuty L -52228/03/2022   Bolt Action 87,140 31,25   
26 Jakub TESKA Iglica Warszawa L-60871/01/2022   Bolt Action 87,580 25,00   
27 Andrzej ZIELIŃSKI       Bolt Action 90,250 25,00   



28 Piotr DYMERSKI Bielik Dzwierzuty L-71145/032022 Senior Bolt Action 88,560 21,88   
29 Łukasz GIERJATOWICZ Zawisza Bydgoszcz L-41750/02/2022   Bolt Action 88,840 18,75   
30 Marcin WOSZCZAK ZKS Warszawa L-20185/01/2022   Bolt Action 86,080 12,50   
31 Sławomir JASKÓŁOWSKI Garda Ostróda L-67920/02/2022 Senior Bolt Action 100,000 12,50 DNF 
32 Tomasz RZESZUTEK Metal Scrap LRS L-27520/04/2022   Bolt Action 70,380 9,38   
33 Marek PIENIEK PSKBPISS L-39416 Senior Bolt Action 100,000 3,13   

- Bartosz CZEKONSKI SNAJPER MRĄGOWO L-49049/06/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- DAMIAN EJSYMONT ZKS L-46331/01/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- AGATA KACZYŃSKA ZKS WARSZAWA L-53552/02/2022 Lady Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 

- Sławomir KOPYŚ 
AZS Politechnika 
Świętokrzyska L-64421/04/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 

- Robert KRAWCZYŃSKI ZKS L-71889/02/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- MARTA MADEJ ZKS WARSZAWA L-63708/01/2022 Lady Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- DANIEL MADEJ ZKS WARSZAWA L-54171/01/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- Mikołaj MAKSYM ZKS Warszawa 83654/01/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- Sławomir MIŚTAK NSHM Dęblin L-43651/01/2023   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 
- Łukasz PISKUREWICZ ZIEMIA CHEŁMIŃSKA L-38374/03/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0,00 DNS 

- Konrad 
SZUFLIŃSKI-
KOWALSKI ZKS Warszawa L-78297/04/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0 DNS 

- MARCIN TRUSZKOWSKI ZKS L-52996/11/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0 DNS 
- Mariusz WALENCIEJ Kmb Szaniec 66318/10/2022   Bolt Action 100,000 0 DNS 

 

  



Results PRS POLAND SERIES MATCH 1  – Semi-Auto Open Rifle 

 

Place First Name Surname Club Licence Class Category Tiebraker PRS Points Comments 
1 Tomasz SZOPINSKI Ardea Gdańsk L-44052/11/2021 Senior Semi-Auto 86,67 100,000   
2 Marek PYKA KS Expert Jaworzno L-46437/02/2022   Semi-Auto 89 88,462   
3 Paweł NOWACKI Proelia L-62565   Semi-Auto 85,49 69,231   
4 Kuba STRZEŚNIEWSKI       Semi-Auto 74,5 50,000   
5 Grzegorz KOBUSZEWSKI KS Garda Ostróda L-30181/01/2022   Semi-Auto 89,2 38,462   
6 Adam SKOWROŃSKI NTS Warszawa L-49610/03/2022   Semi-Auto 89,73 34,615   
7 Mścisław ŚRUTEK Ziemia Chełmińska L-44052/11/2021 Senior Semi-Auto 81,83 26,923   
8 Emil LESZCZYŃSKI ZKS Warszawa L-71826/11/2022   Semi-Auto 87,21 19,231   
9 Mariusz WAŁACHOWSKI CWZS Zawisza L-35665/12/2022   Semi-Auto 90,000 12,50   

10 Rafał KUKUCZKA 
Śląskie Towarzystwo 
Strzeleckie L-26997/11/2021   Semi-Auto 100 7,692 DNF 

11 Marcin RUDAŚ KS Zawisza Bydgoszcz L-88973/06/2022   Semi-Auto 85,04 3,846   
12 Mariusz SIWIEC TIG IŁAWA L-52319   Semi-Auto 90 3,846   

- Paweł KONECKI ZKS Warszawa L-25281/01/2022 Senior Semi-Auto 100 0,000 DNS 
- Piotr SOBOTA Kaliber     Semi-Auto 100 0,000 DNS 

 

  



Detailed Results PRS POLAND SERIES MATCH 1 – Semi-Auto Open Rifle 

 

Place First Name Surname Club Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Sum Tiebraker PRS Points 

1 Tomasz SZOPINSKI Ardea Gdańsk 4 3 3 6 4 6 26 86,67 100,000 

2 Marek PYKA KS Expert Jaworzno 6 2 4 1 4 6 23 89 88,462 

3 Paweł NOWACKI Proelia 5 2 1 3 4 3 18 85,49 69,231 

4 Kuba STRZEŚNIEWSKI   3 1 0 3 4 2 13 74,5 50,000 

5 Grzegorz KOBUSZEWSKI KS Garda Ostróda 3 0 1 2 2 2 10 89,2 38,462 

6 Adam SKOWROŃSKI NTS Warszawa 3 2 1 1 2 0 9 89,73 34,615 

7 Mścisław ŚRUTEK Ziemia Chełmińska 3 0 1 1 2 0 7 81,83 26,923 

8 Emil LESZCZYŃSKI ZKS Warszawa 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 87,21 19,231 

9 Rafał KUKUCZKA 
Śląskie Towarzystwo 
Strzeleckie 1 0 1 DNS DNS DNS 2 100 7,692 

10 Marcin RUDAŚ KS Zawisza Bydgoszcz 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 85,04 3,846 

11 Mariusz SIWIEC TIG IŁAWA 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 90 3,846 

- Paweł KONECKI ZKS Warszawa DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 100 0,000 

- Piotr SOBOTA Kaliber DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 100 0,000 
 

  



Detailed Results PRS POLAND SERIES MATCH 1 – Bolt Action Open Rifle 

 

Place First Name Surname Club Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Stg 4 Stg 5 Stg 6 Sum Tiebraker PRS Points 

1 KAROL JANCZEWSKI WSS Jonkowo 7 1 4 6 5 9 32 89,180 100,00 

2 Kamil JANUSZYK Legion Wschodni 8 1 8 4 4 7 32 90,000 100,00 

3 Kamil BANIA LEGIA WARSZAWA 7 3 7 4 5 4 30 85,040 93,75 

4 Piotr KOSZAŁKA KSI 8 4 5 1 4 8 30 86,490 93,75 

5 Damian BOCHYŃSKI LEGIA 7 6 4 3 3 5 28 81,300 87,50 

6 Jakub SIDOROWICZ K.S. Snajper Lublin 7 3 5 3 4 6 28 81,310 87,50 

7 Marcin BANASIAK TIG Iława 5 2 5 1 4 3 20 51,510 62,50 

8 Dariusz GRZYBOWSKI Spartakus Lublin 6 2 3 2 4 3 20 87,770 62,50 

9 Darek USZOK Ardea Gdańsk 4 2 4 3 2 3 18 79,860 56,25 

10 Dawid GOJKE KS Proelia 2 1 0 5 4 6 18 89,460 56,25 

11 Paweł RZĄSA Gentleman Gun Club 6 1 4 1 SDQ 5 17 85,120 53,13 

12 Mariusz SZYDŁOWSKI Gwardia Olsztyn 4 1 2 3 5 1 16 73,390 50,00 

13 Arkadiusz PTAK K.S. OREŻ 3 2 6 0 4 1 16 84,350 50,00 

14 Adam WARDĘCKI SNAJPER Mrągowo 4 2 3 3 0 4 16 90,000 50,00 

15 PIOTR LALIK KS GDANSK 2 2 3 1 3 3 14 89,410 43,75 

16 Przemysław KRZYWODAJĆ KKS Arsenał 4 2 0 1 4 1 12 85,150 37,50 

17 Rafał TUROWSKI Oręż Ełk 2 0 3 1 2 4 12 86,250 37,50 

18 Dariusz RÓŻA Expert Jaworzno 4 3 1 0 4 0 12 86,440 37,50 

19 Mateusz MIERZEJEWSKI KSI Gdynia 2 1 2 2 4 1 12 87,710 37,50 

20 Maciej STASIAK Ur jawor 5 0 2 0 4 0 11 85,900 34,38 

21 Szymon BRZYSKI COLT LODZ 0 3 4 1 2 0 10 86,670 31,25 



22 Darek TOPYŁA 
GTS JASTRZĄB 

ELIZÓWKA 5 3 0 0 1 1 10 71,430 31,25 

23 MAREK SULIMA 
Klub strzelecki 

SAGITTARIUS Piątnica 3 1 1 1 3 1 10 81,260 31,25 

24 Anna 
LUBRYCZYŃSKA-

BOCHYŃSKA Legia 2 2 0 1 2 3 10 86,420 31,25 

25 Zbigniew KLUZIAK Bielik Dźwierzuty 3 1 2 0 3 1 10 87,140 31,25 

26 Jakub TESKA Iglica Warszawa 1 1 1 0 2 3 8 87,580 25,00 

27 Andrzej ZIELIŃSKI   0 2 2 0 2 2 8 90,250 25,00 

28 Piotr DYMERSKI Bielik Dzwierzuty 3 0 0 0 3 1 7 88,560 21,88 

29 Łukasz GIERJATOWICZ Zawisza Bydgoszcz 1 0 1 0 1 3 6 88,840 18,75 

30 Marcin WOSZCZAK ZKS Warszawa 0 0 1 0 2 1 4 86,080 12,50 

31 Mariusz WAŁACHOWSKI CWZS Zawisza 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 90,000 12,50 

32 Sławomir JASKÓŁOWSKI Garda Ostróda 3 1 SDQ DNS DNS DNS 4 100,000 12,50 

33 Tomasz RZESZUTEK Metal Scrap LRS 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 70,380 9,38 

34 Marek PIENIEK PSKBPISS DNS 1 0 DNS DNS DNS 1 100,000 3,13 

35 Bartosz CZEKONSKI SNAJPER MRĄGOWO DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

36 DAMIAN EJSYMONT ZKS DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

37 AGATA KACZYŃSKA ZKS WARSZAWA DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

38 Sławomir KOPYŚ 
AZS Politechnika 

Świętokrzyska DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

39 Robert KRAWCZYŃSKI ZKS DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

40 MARTA MADEJ ZKS WARSZAWA DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

41 DANIEL MADEJ ZKS WARSZAWA DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

42 Mikołaj MAKSYM ZKS Warszawa DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

43 Sławomir MIŚTAK NSHM Dęblin DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 

44 Łukasz PISKUREWICZ ZIEMIA CHEŁMIŃSKA DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0,00 



45 Konrad 
SZUFLIŃSKI-

KOWALSKI ZKS Warszawa DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0 

46 Mariusz WALENCIEJ Kmb Szaniec DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS  DNS 0 100,000 0 
 


